
Talcott Mountain Agility Club

Sunday, August 4, 2019

Premier Jumpers  

Diane Fyfe Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Kaleigh, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

PJD

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusPJD

8006 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittPJD

8017 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoPJD

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Lola, All American, Jessica KallipolitesPJDP

12029 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanPJDP

12002 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

PJD

12005 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersPJD

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonPJD

12011 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzPJD

12012 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterPJD

12025 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPJD

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16019 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiPJDP

16026 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPJDP

16002 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisPJD

16003 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoirePJD

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16008 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPJD

16009 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayPJD

16037 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanPJD

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekPJD

20007 Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn EhrlichPJD

20014 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisPJD

20016 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyPJD

20020 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Sandra WashburnPJD

20026 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookPJD

20030 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisPJD

20034 Rue, Boxer, Alexandra PaganPJD

20047 Grip, Border Collie, Stephen McKayPJD

20060 Neon, All American, Pam GreenPJD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonPJD

24004 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan LevinePJD

24006 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardPJD

24015 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Diane Fyfe Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAJPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4003 CC, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather MaschAJPB

4004 Ryka, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather MaschAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAJPB

8012 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAJPB

8018 Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les AnthonyAJPB

8019 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAJPB

8020 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AJPB

8002 Kaleigh, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXJB

8003 Tally, Cairn Terrier, Heather MuirAXJB

8004 Misty, Cairn Terrier, Heather MuirAXJB

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8006 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXJB

8015 Razzle, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXJB

8016 Winky, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXJB

8017 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXJB

12 23Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAJPB

12014 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayAJPB

12015 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12016 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAJPB

12017 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAJPB

12028 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAJPB

12029 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAJPB

12002 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXJB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXJB

12005 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXJB

12007 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12008 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXJB
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12009 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXJB

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXJB

12011 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXJB

12012 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXJB

12024 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXJB

12025 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

12026 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJB

12027 Lola, All American, Jessica KallipolitesAJPA

12003 Tease, Shetland Sheepdog, Jamie McKayAXJA

12030 Austin, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXJA

12050 Travis, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Kathyrn 

Hallock

AXJA

16 28Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAJPB

16013 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAJPB

16014 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAJPB

16015 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAJPB

16016 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16017 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAJPB

16018 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAJPB

16019 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAJPB

16021 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

16022 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAJPB

16024 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAJPB

16025 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAJPB

16026 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAJPB

16039 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAJPB

16045 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16002 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16003 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXJB

16004 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXJB

16005 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16008 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16009 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXJB

16010 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXJB

16033 Lexi, Shetland Sheepdog, Bruce BaderAXJB

16035 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16036 Rascal, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXJB

16037 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXJB

20065 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAJPA

20 32Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAJPB

20040 Lucas, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouAJPB

20042 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20043 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20011 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20012 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20013 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXJB

20014 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20015 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20016 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXJB

20017 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJB

20019 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXJB

20020 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Sandra WashburnAXJB

20022 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20023 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXJB

20024 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20025 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20026 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXJB

20027 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20030 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXJB

20033 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXJB

20034 Rue, Boxer, Alexandra PaganAXJB

20059 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyAXJB

20060 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXJB

20061 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXJB

20049 Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAJPA

20002 Lark, Border Collie, Diane MathieuAXJA

20003 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJA

20005 Riva, Labrador Retriever, Erica MisstearAXJA

20008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'HanlonAXJA

20009 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroAXJA

20045 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryAXJA

24 10Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXJB

24002 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXJB

24003 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXJB

24004 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan LevineAXJB

24005 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiAXJB

24006 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24008 Chester, Doberman Pinscher, Steven GarciaAXJB

24015 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXJB

24025 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXJB
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24010 Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsAXJA

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Diane Fyfe Judge:

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Secret, Papillon, Shelly ZimboskiAXPB

4002 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4003 CC, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather MaschAXPB

4004 Ryka, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather MaschAXPB

8 14Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah GibsonAXPB

8012 Bella, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXPB

8019 Echo, Border Terrier, Merris WilliamsAXPB

8020 Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

AXPB

8003 Tally, Cairn Terrier, Heather MuirAXB

8004 Misty, Cairn Terrier, Heather MuirAXB

8005 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8006 Rowan, Shetland Sheepdog, Heather WittAXB

8015 Razzle, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXB

8016 Winky, Bichon Frise, Joanne OuchterloneyAXB

8017 Buster, All American, Jacqueline SoccodatoAXB

8018 Ginny, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Les AnthonyAXPA

8001 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXA

8002 Kaleigh, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Michelle 

Callahan

AXA

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXPB

12014 Savvy, Miniature American Shepherd, Pamela O'DayAXPB

12015 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12016 Cody, Shetland Sheepdog, Gerry CarrieroAXPB

12017 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXPB

12028 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXPB

12029 Fred, Cocker Spaniel, Patty BeamanAXPB

12004 Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah GibsonAXB

12005 Pie, Shetland Sheepdog, Monica StathersAXB

12007 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12008 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXB

12009 Indiana, Cairn Terrier, Gail TrannyAXB

12010 Bocci, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonAXB

12011 Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena DershowitzAXB

12012 Boogie Shoes, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterAXB

12025 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

12026 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXB

12027 Lola, All American, Jessica KallipolitesAXPA

12002 Boomer!, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard 

Kamedulski

AXA

12003 Tease, Shetland Sheepdog, Jamie McKayAXA

12024 Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara 

Hackenyos

AXA

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Georgia, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanAXPB

16013 Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura BauverAXPB

16014 Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela BurekAXPB

16015 Gaius, Australian Shepherd, Linda RobinsonAXPB

16016 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16017 Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen DabrowskiAXPB

16018 Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert  MyersAXPB

16019 DoJo, Labrador Retriever, Lynn SpagnesiAXPB

16021 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

16022 Sada, All American, Lynn LesniakAXPB

16024 Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne HassAXPB

16025 Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val  MermallAXPB

16026 Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKayAXPB

16045 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16002 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16003 Boulder, Shetland Sheepdog, Wendy GregoireAXB

16004 Buzz, Miniature Poodle, Patricia WardwellAXB

16005 Galla, All American, Leanne KsiazekAXB

16007 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16008 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16009 Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du BayAXB

16010 Axl, Shetland Sheepdog, Polly BaderAXB

16035 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16036 Rascal, Miniature Poodle, Janet MetzgerAXB

16037 Desilu, English Cocker Spaniel, Patricia BeamanAXB

16038 Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl MorganAXPA

20065 Daisy, Australian Shepherd, Teresa MerisotisAXPA

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20040 Lucas, Flat Coated Retriever, Nancy TriouAXPB

20042 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20043 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20005 Riva, Labrador Retriever, Erica MisstearAXB

20011 Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20012 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB
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20013 Spee, Border Collie, Pam O'DayAXB

20014 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20015 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20016 Echo, Golden Retriever, Peg GreyAXB

20017 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXB

20019 Traveler, Australian Shepherd, Laurie GraceAXB

20020 Blaze, Golden Retriever, Sandra WashburnAXB

20022 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20023 Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela DevlinAXB

20024 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20025 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20026 Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-CookAXB

20027 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20030 Finley, Australian Shepherd, Sarah CassisAXB

20033 Kyan, Border Collie, Deborah SalernoAXB

20034 Rue, Boxer, Alexandra PaganAXB

20059 Ayla, Labrador Retriever, Walter GedneyAXB

20060 Neon, All American, Pam GreenAXB

20061 Ringo, All American, Raphael DavisonAXB

20037 Phoebe, Golden Retriever, Patti StandishAXPA

20039 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiAXPA

20001 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekAXA

20002 Lark, Border Collie, Diane MathieuAXA

20003 Caper, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXA

20006 Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-FlemingAXA

20007 Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn EhrlichAXA

20008 Abby, Labrador Retriever, Terrence O'HanlonAXA

20009 Rhaena, Australian Shepherd, Ashlyn ChebroAXA

20058 Kate, Australian Shepherd, Tracy LaPortaAXA

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Hogan, Weimaraner, Steve BassonAXB

24003 Zoom, Rottweiler, MJ KushwaraAXB

24004 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan LevineAXB

24005 Maeve, Irish Red and White Setter, Susan CenottiAXB

24006 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24008 Chester, Doberman Pinscher, Steven GarciaAXB

24015 Riptide, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXB

24025 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanAXB

24001 Pivo, Doberman Pinscher, Jennifer CannerelliAXA

Standard Open/Open P

Diane Fyfe Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Geddy Lee, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather MaschOAP

8021 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinOA

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynne DeFuscoOAP

12019 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOA

12030 Austin, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda 

LaRoza

OA

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Lucy, All American, Dena DomenicaliOA

16050 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyOA

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20049 Rico, Golden Retriever, Laurie SullivanOAP

20045 Nym, Brittany, Barbara CherryOA

20046 Dyna, Border Collie, Val MermallOA

20047 Grip, Border Collie, Stephen McKayOA

20048 Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'HanlonOA

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillOA

24010 Gypsy, Standard Poodle, Christine ScruggsOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Diane Fyfe Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Sky, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lindsay HeaslipNAP

8014 Tooti, French Bulldog, MJ KushwaraNAB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Shaboo, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyNAP

12021 Daisy, Miniature Poodle, Nancy SimonowNAA

12022 Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah GibsonNAB

12031 Rosie, All American, Susan GraceNAA

12032 Buddy, All American, Karen RogersNAA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAP

16031 Kismet, Golden Retriever, Lisa DabrowskiNAP

16055 Luka, Standard Poodle, Sharen McKayNAP

16029 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAB
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20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia ZezimaNAP

20056 Demon, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAP

20065 Piper, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAP

20050 Piper, All American, Patricia McKnightNAA

20051 Sierra, All American, Rena DershowitzNAB

20053 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderNAB

20062 Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura RollinsNAB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Oz, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara RileyNAB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Diane Fyfe Judge:

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8023 Geddy Lee, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Heather MaschOJP

8001 Zatanna, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciOAJ

8021 Pic, All American, Pamela KnoeckleinOAJ

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12020 Tango, Shetland Sheepdog, Lynne DeFuscoOJP

12019 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion JohnsonOAJ

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16038 Andi, Border Collie, Cheryl MorganOJP

16055 Luka, Standard Poodle, Sharen McKayOJP

16027 Lucy, All American, Dena DomenicaliOAJ

16050 Brie, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyOAJ

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20039 Ritz, German Shepherd Dog, Linda EvangelistiOJP

20001 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekOAJ

20006 Glen, Border Collie, Barbara Hyde-FlemingOAJ

20007 Livy, Border Collie, Evelyn EhrlichOAJ

20047 Grip, Border Collie, Stephen McKayOAJ

20048 Kaz, Australian Shepherd, Terry O'HanlonOAJ

20058 Kate, Australian Shepherd, Tracy LaPortaOAJ

20062 Miz Biscuit, Golden Retriever, Laura RollinsOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Pizazz, Weimaraner, Lorna GodsillOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Diane Fyfe Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Sky, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Lindsay HeaslipNAJP

8014 Tooti, French Bulldog, MJ KushwaraNAJB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12040 Shaboo, Pyrenean Shepherd, Regina LibbyNAJP

12021 Daisy, Miniature Poodle, Nancy SimonowNAJA

12022 Atka, American Eskimo Dog, Sheilah GibsonNAJB

12031 Rosie, All American, Susan GraceNAJA

12032 Buddy, All American, Karen RogersNAJA

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16030 Xena, Labrador Retriever, Dorraine ParkerNAJP

16031 Kismet, Golden Retriever, Lisa DabrowskiNAJP

16028 Dash, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsNAJB

16029 Kat, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20054 Breeze, Samoyed, Saskia ZezimaNAJP

20056 Demon, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNAJP

20065 Piper, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith LichtmanNAJP

20050 Piper, All American, Patricia McKnightNAJA

20051 Sierra, All American, Rena DershowitzNAJB

20053 Rave, Border Collie, Bruce BaderNAJB

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24011 Oz, Belgian Tervuren, Barbara RileyNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


